Emprise, LLC, DBA Precision Concrete Cutting For The Citywide Sidewalk Shaving 

Project (Project No. 1006640 REBID), The Lowest, Responsible, And Responsive 

Bidder In Accordance With Project Plans, Specifications, State Requirements, And With 

Contractor’s Bid In The Amount Of Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand, Five Hundred 

Dollars ($937.500.00); And Adopting Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act 

Findings

25-0169

View Report

View Attachment A

View Attachment B

View Legislation

Attachments:

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Public Works And 

Transportation Committee to be heard 10/22/2024

[...]

Cal OES Funding For Urban Search And Rescue Training Exercises

From: Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Enter 

Into An Agreement With The State Of California Office Of Emergency Services (Cal OES) 

To Accept One Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($1,800,000.00) In Grant Funds 

For The Period From July 1, 2023 To June 30, 2032 And Additional Funding Up To 

Twenty Percent (20%) Of The Original Tri-Annual Award, For A Cumulative Amount Not 

To Exceed Two Million One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars ($2,160,000.00) For 

Full-Scale Exercises And Training, And Related Personnel And Supply Expenses For 

The Oakland Fire Department’s Urban Search And Rescue (US&R) Team And Cal OES 

Swift Water Team Four, And (2) To Appropriate, And Administer Said Grant Funds;

[...]

Authorize A Lease Amendment Between The City Of Oakland And The Oakland School 

For The Arts (OSA) To Add The 4,503 Square Foot Ground Floor Former Restaurant 

Space At 1805 Telegraph Avenue (Fox Theater) For Improvement And Use As A Retail 

Store, Art Gallery, And Radio Station At A Rate Of Two Thousand Six Hundred Eighty 

Seven Dollars And Fifty Cents ($2,687.50) Per Month Until June 30, 2025 And Then Four 

Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Seven Dollars And Twenty Five Cents ($4,377.25) Per 

Month Through June 30, 2026; (2) Making Findings That The Lease Amendment For 

Below Fair Market Value Is In The Best Interest Of The City;

[...]

RECOMMENDATIONS FROM THE OCTOBER 8, 2024 PUBLIC SAFETY COMMITTEE

3.33 Subject: CA DOJ Sexual Assault Evidence Submission Grant Program  

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (1) Accept 

And Appropriate One Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Forty-Six Dollars 

($147,646) In Sexual Assault Evidence Submission Grant Program Funds From The 

California Department Of Justice (CA DOJ) Bureau Of Forensic Services, To Process 

Untested Sexual Assault Evidence Kits In The Oakland Police Department (OPD); (2) 

Enter Into A Memorandum Of Understanding (MOU) With CA DOJ Bureau Of Forensic 

Services To Define Grant Reimbursement Rules; And (3) To Authorize The General 

Purpose Services Fund To Contribute Four Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy Four 

Dollars ($4,974) To Cover The Related Central Services Overhead Charges

25-0085

View Report

View Legislation

Attachments:

On Consent

This City Resolution be Scheduled.to go before the * Concurrent Meeting of the 

Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency and the City Council to be heard

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To (1) Renew 

The Agreement Which Expired June 30, 2024 With Soundthinking Inc. For Gunshot 

Location Detection Subscription Service Coverage For Three Years In An Amount Not To 

Exceed Eight Hundred Forty-One Thousand Six Hundred Seventy Dollars ($841,670) For 

Each Year For A Total Not To Exceed Two Million Five Hundred Twenty Five Thousand 

Ten Dollars ($2,525,010) For The Period Beginning July 1, 2024 And Ending June 30, 

2027; And (2) Waiving The Competitive Process Requirements, And Local And Small 

Local Business Enterprise (L/SLBE) Program Requirements For Information Technology 

Agreements

24-0648

View Report